

***Himachal Pradesh Nurses Registration Counsel Vs.
Assistant Commissioner, Central Goods and Services
Tax and Another alongwith connected matter.***

**CWP No. 13534 of 2025 and CWP No. 6788 of
2025**

CWP No. 13534 of 2025

30.10.2025 Present: Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Godawari, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 6788 of 2025

Mr.Parveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Godawari, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CWP No. 13534 of 2025 and CMP No. 20329 of
2025**

Reply, stated to have been filed, is not on record.

Be taken on record after removal of objections, if any.

Rejoinder to the reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on **17th December, 2025**.

**CMP No. 20328 of 2025 in CWP No. 13534 of
2025**

Allowed. The petitioner is exempted from filing
translated copies of documents, at this stage, subject to filing of
the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

The application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 6788 of 2025

Further three weeks time is granted to file rejoinder.

List for consideration on 17th December, 2025 alongwith CWP
No. 13534 of 2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

**(Romesh Verma),
Judge.**

30th October, 2025
(Keshav)