

***Himachal Pradesh Nurses Registration Council Vs.
Assistant Commissioner, Central Goods and Services
Tax and Another alongwith connected matter.***

**CWP No. 13534 of 2025 and CWP No. 6788 of
2025**

CWP No. 13534 of 2025

17.12.2025 Present: Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Godwari, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 6788 of 2025

Mr.Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Parveen
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Ms.Godwari, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No. 13534 of 2025 & CMP No. 20329 of 2025

Replies stand filed. Rejoinders thereto, as prayed,
be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **23rd April, 2026.**

CWP No. 6788 of 2025

Rejoinder stands filed. Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration alongwith CWP No. 13534 of
2025 on 23rd April, 2026.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

***17th December, 2025
(Keshav)***