

**Himachal Pradesh Nurses Registration Council
versus Assistant Commissioner, Central Goods and
Service Tax & Another a/w connected matter**

**CWP No.13534 of 2025 a/w
CWP No.6788 of 2025**

CWP No.13534 of 2025

23.04.2026. Present: Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.6788 of 2025

Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list for consideration on **29.05.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

April 23, 2026
[Shivender]