

**Himachal Pradesh Nurses Registration Council vs. Assistant Commissioner Central Goods and Service Tax & Another a/w connected matter**

**CWP No. 13534 of 2025 a/w**  
**CWP No. 6788 of 2025**

**CWP No. 13534 of 2025**

**29.05.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocate, vice Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CWP No. 6788 of 2025**

Mr. Vishal Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocate, vice Mr. Godawari, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CWP No. 13534 of 2025**

Reply stands filed. No rejoinder is intended to be filed with submission that issue involved in the present writ petition is similar to issue involved in CWP No. 6788 of 2025 and present petition can be adjudicated on the basis of pleadings in the said petition.

List for consideration on **01.09.2026**.

**CWP No. 6788 of 2025**

List for consideration along with CWP No. 13534 of 2025 on next date.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**29<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
(Susheel)